# P \$40.00 2025

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roots, Inc.		06/19/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Novozymes A/S
Street Address:	Krogshoejvej 36
City:	Bagsvaerd
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2880
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DENMARK

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2025922	AGRIPLEX MICRO-MIX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)756-3333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 756-3358

Email: edward.prince@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Edward M. Prince
Address Line 1: 950 F Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: The Atlantic Building

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1404

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Edward M. Prince
Address Line 1: 950 F Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: The Atlantic Building

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1404

TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0676

900065246

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward M. Prince
Signature:	/Edward M. Prince/
Date:	12/21/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Agriplex Micro-Mix assignment#pag source=Agriplex Micro-Mix assignment#pag	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0677

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Roots, Inc. to Novozymes A/S

WHEREAS, Roots, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in United States Trademark Registration No. 2,025,922 and all related common law rights, including the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademark"):

WHEREAS, Novozymes, A/S, a Danish aktieselskab ("Assignee"), is acquiring certain of the assets of Assignor relating to its fertilizer business pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June [9], 2003, by and among Assignor, Assignee and certain other parties (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignee is acquiring all rights throughout the world in and to the Trademark, any applications and registrations therefor, and any common law rights associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Trademark have been used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and any applications or registrations therefor, together with all common law rights therein, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark have been used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, throughout the world, all renewals thereof, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits accrued thereto, including the right to sue for and collect damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other acts reasonably deemed necessary by Assignee in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark to Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignors.

SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0678

ROOTS, INC.
By: Malcolm Gauson
Title: President  Dated as of 6/19/07.
Dated as of 6119/07.
STATE OF
WISCONSIN )
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE )  SS
Subscribed and sworn to before me this /1/h day of /www.,
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My Commission Expires:
By:e factory Name:e factory Name:e factory Name:e for frough Title:/
STATE OF Lord Consline  WISCONSIN  (A. 40:1)  SS
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE Franklin ) SS
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 4 day of 2003,
* Notary Public, State of April Caralian
My Commission Expires: